OP \$65.00 3636699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SinglePipe, Inc.		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SinglePipe, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636699	1 SINGLEPIPE
Registration Number:	3636702	1 SINGLEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 205-254-1036

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9605-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Brandon Browning
SIGNATURE:	/cbbrowning/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=TeloquestNameChanges#page1.tif source=TeloquestNameChanges#page2.tif

source=SPLLC#page1.tif source=SPLLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0327

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SINGLEPIPE, LLC" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2006, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELOQUEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "SINGLEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.",

FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2009, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SINGLEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "SINGLEPIPE, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY,

4227066 8100H

140198718

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1144699

DATE: 02-19-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0328

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

A.D. 2010, AT 12:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2010, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"SINGLEPIPE, INC." TO "SINGLEPIPE, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2010, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SINGLEPIPE, LLC".

4227066 8100H

140198718

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1144699

DATE: 02-19-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0329

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 07/30/2010 FILED 02:42 PM 07/30/2010 SRV 100789450 - 4227066 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 28, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SinglePipe, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "SinglePipe, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 30th day of July, 2010.

CORPORATION:

SINGLEPIPE, INC.

By: SP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC, its Manager

By: SP PREFERRED HOLDINGS, INC., its Manager

By: /s/ Wright Steenrod
Wright Steenrod, its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0330

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 07/30/2010 FILED 02:42 PM 07/30/2010 SRV 100789450 - 4227066 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SINGLEPIPE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SinglePipe, LLC.
- 2. The address of its initial registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its initial registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of SinglePipe, LLC this 30th day of July, 2010.

FBT LLC

Rv

Elizabeth A. Cooper, its Manager

LOU/Library 0110941 . 0544104 961540v1

RECORDED: 04/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0331